## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, खगड़िया ।

पत्रांक — \$10 कि कि कि

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, खगड़िया।

सेवा में,

परियोजना पदाधिकारी नाबार्ड, बिहार, पटना।

खगड़िया, दिनांक 17.6.2022

विषय:- नाबार्ड Approach योजना अन्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में। महाशय,

विषयांकित शीर्ष के अन्तर्गत कार्यान्वित योजना हेतु गाँग पत्र में अंकित राशि 22.05460=00 (बाइस लाख पाँच हजार चार सौ साठ,) रूपये आवंटित करने की कृपा की जाय ताकि कार्य की प्रगति सुचारू रूप से चल सके।

अनु० – अधियाचना पत्र।

विष्याराभाजन.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य भ्राभुष्डल, खगज़िया।

### FROM GFR 19-A

# (See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilization Certificate up to the Month of 17/06/2022

1.11.

Executive Engineer, R W D. Works Division, Khagaria.

SL No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
Į,	VIDIN	Total Allotment Received	655,52101	
	NABARD	Through CFMS Upto Date 17/06/2022		Certified that out of Rs. 655.52101 Lacs received upto date 17/06/2022 in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD, Khagaria sum of Rs. 635.08987 Lacs has ben utilized for the purpose of NABARD Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 20.43114 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total		655.52101	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

### Kind of Cheeks excrecised :-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.

### 3 Physical Progress achieved :

- (i) Construction of Road Works.
- (ii) Construction of CD Works.

R.W.D. Works Division, Khagaria. Executive Engineer, R.W.D., Works Division, 1981 98 hagaria

# Format for Requisition of Allotment under NABARD (Approach) For the Month of Jun 2022

	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	519	
	Construction of Approch Road in Khagaria Block in Khagaria District on Margang Dhar at Durgapur Ghat on Mankumandal to Mathar PMGSY	Name of Road	Name of Division - R.W.D. Works Division, Khagaria.
	Bidhanchandra Kumar	Name of Agency	vision, Khagari
(A) bac	129.14000		Ď),
	113.69227	Amount of Agreement A_A. (Main Work) (In Lakh)	
	Ī	Allotment Received (In Lakh)	Nan
.a	0.00000	Total Expenditure (In Lakh)	ne of Circle
22.05460	22.05460	Value of Work as per Measurement (In Lakh)	Name of Circle :- R.W.D. Works Circle Saharsa
22.05460	22.05460	Current Demand (In Lakh)	orks Circle
	Incomplete	Physical Status of Work (Completed/ Incomplete)	Saharsa
U	Work in Progress	Remarks	

# Certified that -

Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Kbagaria.

<sup>01.</sup> All Works have been done as per specification of estimate and Agreement.

<sup>©2.</sup> All reports of laboratory test have been received and found satisfactory. ©3. Works have been Supervised by the Authority concerned.



AGREEMENT No. \_ 01 SBD/2022-23

Date of Commencement :- 28-04-2022

Date of Completion :- 27-04-2023

Agreement Value :- Rs. 1,17,01,876.00 (Below @18.50%)

Earnest Money :- Rs.2,95,000.00

Performance Security :

This agreement, made the 28<sup>th</sup> April of 2022 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Division, Works Division, Khagaria (name and address of Employer) And Bidhanchandra Kumar, Araria, Past- Araria Balha, PS- Parbatta, Distt-Khagaria, Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Conts. Of Road from Margang Dhar at Durgapur Ghat on Nankumandal To Mathar PMGSY Road Under NABARD (name and identification number of Contract (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Work and the remedying of any defects therain at a cost of Rs. 1,17,01,876=00 (Rupees One Crore Seventeen Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six ) Only.

Equant good

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division

Ale Xbagaria

18/4/22

# Head - NABARD

# Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Khagaria

Name of Work > Margang dhar at Durgapur Ghat ou Nankumandal To Mathar PMGSY Road

Name of Agency :-

Bidhauchandra Kumar, Araria, Past- Araria Balha, PS- Parbatta, Distt- Khagaria,

Agreement No.:- 01 SBD/2022-23

Agreement Value :- Rs. 1,17,01,876=00 (Below @18.50%)

(Construction Cost – Rs. 1,13,69,227=00 (Maintenance Cost – Rs. 3,32,649=00 Rs. 1,17,01,876=00

Authority :- S.E. R.W.D. Circle, Saharsa Letter No. 320 En Dated- 02.04.2022

Date of Commencement :- 28-04-2022 (Date of ISsue of LOA)

Date of Completion: 27-04-2023

Performance Security
With Additional Performance Guarantee :-

UCO Bank FD A/c No. 31560310004944 Rs. 2,95,000=00

14-14/32

RW.D Works Division